

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DIST.& SESSIONS JUDGE
GANGARAMPUR AT BUNIADPUR, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.**

TITLE APPEAL No.- 03/2024

CNR-WBDD05000066-2024

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Prasad,
A.D.J.3rdCourt,Balurghat,I/C of
Addl.Dist.& Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

AND

IN THE MATTER OF :-

01) Samiuddin Ahammad

.. Appellants

-VS-

01) Umme Jahur Begam,02)Rasida Banu,03).Nachima Banu,4.Shiran Banu,5.Anjuara
Begam,6.Samiul Alam,7.Najma Najrin,8.Najrun Afruj and 9.Govt. Of West Bengal.

.....Respondent/O.P

01

02-03-2024

Ld Advocate on behalf of the Appellants filed this Memo of Appeal
praying for setting aside the Judgment and Decree dated 22-01-2024 and 24-01-
2024 passed by the Ld. **Civil Judge(Jr.Divn.)**, Gangarampur at Buniadpur in C/w
T.S. 83/2015.

Appellant files Certified copy of Judgment and Decree dated 22-
01-2024 and 24-01-2024. Let the same be kept in record.

Report of B.C. that Memo of appeal is duly stamped.

**Let the Memo be treated and registered as a Title
Appeal.**

Fixing 08-04-2024 for admission hearing.

D/C by me

A.D.J.3rdCourt,Blg,I/C of
Addl. District Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur

A.D.J.3rdCourt,Blg,I/C of
Addl. District Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur