

**In the Court of Additional District Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Title Appeal. No. 03 of 2024

CNR No. WBDD05-000066-2024

JO CODE No. WB-842

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Addl. Dist. Judge**

**Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Order No. 02

08-04-2024

Appellant files advocate's hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of limitation.

Record is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered.

The impugned judgment and decree of the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Gangarampur at Buniadpur, was passed on 22-01-2024 in T.S No. 83 of 2015. The appeal has been filed on 02-03-2024, which makes the appeal within the stipulated period of limitation.

Since, the appeal is filed within time and also appears to have merit, let the same be admitted.

The appellant is directed to issue notice upon the respondent in both ways.

Fixing 10-09-2024 for S.R, appearance, Original Case Record and order.

Call for Original Case Record.

Requisite at once.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**