

**In the Court of Additional District Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Title Appeal. No. 03 of 2024

CNR No. WBDD05-000066-2024

JO CODE No. WB-842

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Addl. Dist. Judge**

**Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Order No. 05

14-01-2025

Appellant files advocate's hazira.

Today is fixed for S.R and A.D.

Respondents No. 2 to 7 appear by filing vokalatnama.

Respondent No.9 appears by filing vokalatnama through G.P Mr. Monoarul Alam Chowdhury.

Return of service through court in respect of respondent No. 8 is received after due service.

Return of service through court in respect of respondent No. 1 is received without proper service.

Despite service of notice upon respondent No. 8 did not appear to contest the case.

Hence, the case do proceed ex-parte against the respondent No.8.

The appellant is directed to take steps for issuing summons afresh upon the respondent No.1.

Requisites at once.

Fixing **08-04-2025** for S/R and A/D in respect of respondent No.1 and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)**

**Addl. Dist.& Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**